PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bekey Designs, Inc.	08/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Aerospace Corporation	
Street Address:	2350 E. El Segundo Blvd.	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6888515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pholmes@hsh-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter L. Holmes

Address Line 1: 840 Apollo Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700700-024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter L. Holmes

Total Attachments: 1

source=700700-024-A-BekeyDesignstoAerospace#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0006

Assignment of Rights

The Aerospace Corporation and Bekey Designs, Inc., entered into a contract on or about December 30, 1996. A copy of the relevant documentation is attached and hereby incorporated by reference into this Assignment of Rights.

Article 9 of the contract signed by a representative of The Aerospace Corporation and Bekey Designs, Inc. provides in part:

All rights, title and interest in any intellectual property, including ideas, inventions, improvements, and the like, which are generated by Bekey in the performance of this contract, and which specifically pertain to the subject matter of the Statement of Work, shall be the sole property of Aerospace, shall be disclosed by Bekey to Aerospace within 30 days of their conception, and shall be assigned to Aerospace by Bekey on request.

Bekey Designs, Inc. hereby assigns to The Aerospace Corporation all rights, title, and interest in all intellectual property, including an application for a United States Patent for the antenna concept that was disclosed to The Aerospace Corporation in Invention Disclosure number 01-27 on or about October 2, 2001, in the performance of the contract that has been incorporated by reference into this Assignment of Rights.

Bèkey Designs, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/22/2007

By: Ivan Bekey, President

•

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0007